



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02240417 April 17, 2024 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E21N3-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** ALACHUA, DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021347271 (*)
Contract Desc: Gainesville Maintenance Mechanical Tree Trimming

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SALGADO TREE TRIMMING, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$137,700.00	100.00%
2	TREELINE FORESTRY	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$144,685.00	105.07%
3	COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$198,447.46	144.12%
4	UNKA DAVES TRACTOR WORK LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$206,025.00	149.62%
5	CLEAR ZONE MAINTENANCE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$207,550.00	150.73%
6	GRSC, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$217,670.00	158.08%
7	JT RUBY CONTRACTING SERVICE INC	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$259,150.00	188.20%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02240417 April 17, 2024 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E21N3-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** ALACHUA, DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021347271 (*)

Contract Descr: Gainesville Maintenance Mechanical Tree Trimming

The improvements under this work document driven contract consist of mechanical tree pruning and trimming and tree and brush removal (including trees less than 4 inches in diameter) as listed in the bid items within state maintained right of ways in Alachua and Bradford Counties. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are incidental to the pay items listed. RENEWAL OPTION. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SALGADO TREE TRIMMING, LLC		(2) TREELINE FORESTRY		(3) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH)								
0005 E580332 99 TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL		61.000 AC	850.00000	51,850.00	385.00000	23,485.00	1,287.33000	78,527.13
0010 E580336 4 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND SHRUBS)		101.000 PM	850.00000	85,850.00	1,200.00000	121,200.00	1,187.33000	119,920.33
0001 TREE TRIMMING AND Section Totals: REMOVAL (MH)				\$137,700.00		\$144,685.00		\$198,447.46
Contract Grand Totals:				\$137,700.00		\$144,685.00		198,447.46



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02240417 April 17, 2024

Call Order: 006

Contract: E21N3-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) UNKA DAVES TRACTOR WORK LLC		(5) CLEAR ZONE MAINTENANCE, INC.		(6) GRSC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH								
0005 E580332 99 TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL		61.000 AC	1,225.00000	74,725.00	1,250.00000	76,250.00	795.00000	48,495.00
0010 E580336 4 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND SHRUBS)		101.000 PM	1,300.00000	131,300.00	1,300.00000	131,300.00	1,675.00000	169,175.00
0001 TREE TRIMMING AND Section Totals: REMOVAL (MH)				\$206,025.00		\$207,550.00		\$217,670.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$206,025.00		\$207,550.00		217,670.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02240417 April 17, 2024

Call Order: 006

Contract: E21N3-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) JT RUBY CONTRACTING SERVICE INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH								
0005 E580332 99 TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL		61.000 AC	1,475.00000	89,975.00				
0010 E580336 4 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND SHRUBS)		101.000 PM	1,675.00000	169,175.00				
0001 TREE TRIMMING AND Section Totals: REMOVAL (MH)			\$259,150.00					
Contract Grand Totals:			\$259,150.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02240417 April 17, 2024

Call Order: 006

Contract: E21N3-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.